
FALL 2022



“If you are going to get anywhere in life you have 
to read a lot of books.”
ROALD DAHL

Nothing fosters a child’s imagination quite like a book. Books help us 
understand the world, pique our natural curiosity, impart knowledge, and 
hearten us to be empathetic and brave. In other words, books empower 
young readers to become the best versions of themselves. During this 
special time we are living in, our books invite everybody to be open, and 
stay curious.

We start by inviting our younger readers to learn the sounds of the alpha-
bet in The Sound of Letters, a beautiful picture book with funny examples and 
engaging illustrations. In Hello, Robot!, we look at what it means to live in a 
world with incredible technology, it's origins, and look towards the future of 
artificial intelligence and its role in our world. Have you ever wanted to 
know, How To Be a Spy? Look no further than this wonderful guide to the 
history of espionage and all the information needed to become an expert 
undercover agent. And finally, after the last couple of years of feeling trapped 
at home, we look at the world's most Legendary Escapes, our follow up to 
Famous Robberies, detailing some of the most epic and ingenious escapes and 
jailbreaks in history! 

The words and pictures on the pages of a children’s book encourage 
children to think for themselves, formulating their own perspective of 
the world around them. Our books are aimed at children, but can also 
enlighten and inspire adults reading along too.

We hope you enjoy discovering our new titles.

Little Gestalten

About us: Little Gestalten celebrates today’s most innovative authors and 
illustrators by bringing their work to life through original works of non-
fiction, charming picture books, activity books and pop-ups. Thoughtfully 
designed, diligently printed and bound, our books are pushing the bound-
aries of traditional storytelling.



Contents

FA L L  2 0 2 2

New
Hello, Robot!   4
How to be a Spy   6
The Sound of Letters   8
Legendary Escapes   10

Recent
Famous Robberies   12
Penny the Mirror   13 
Explore the Rainforest   14

Backlist
Explore the World   15
The Animal Show   16
Alphabetics   17
The Path   18
The World of Whales   19
Tasty Treats   20
Easy Peasy   20
Let’s Play Outdoors!   20
We Love Pizza   20 
Let’s go to Italy!   20 
Space Kids   20
The Mystery of the Golden Wonderflower   20
Fox and the Deep Sea Quest   20
Let’s Play Indoors!   21
Penguins and Polar Bears   22
Whatever the Weather   22
In Great Numbers   22
Precious Planet   22
Tales of the Rails   22
Who Invented This?   23
You and Me and Everybody Else   24
Sun and Shiro and the Polka-Dot Snake   24
All My Animals   24

Masks in the Forest   24
What Do Grown-Ups Do All Day?   24
The Acrobat Family   24
Six Little Birds   24
The Carousel of Animals   24
Issun Bôshi   25
Goliath   25
She Rides Like the Wind   25
Garbage Dog   25
Life and I   25
I am Life   25
Puss in Boots   25
Little Red Riding Hood   25
Petting Zoo Memo Game   25
Recordmania   26
The Illustrated Atlas of Architecture   26
The Who’s Who of Grown-Ups   26
Animal Allstars   26
The Pied Piper of Hamelin   26



NEWNEW

In Great Numbers 
by Isabel Thomas, Robert Klanten, 

Maria-Elisabeth Niebius, Raphael 

Honigstein & Daniela Olejníková

€ 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-820-3

Hello, Robot!
Day-to-day life with Artificial 
Intelligence

Written by CosiCosa 
Illustrated by Ana Seixas

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 8 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound, 

64 pages, 22 × 30 cm, 8 2/3 × 11 ¾  inches 

Price: € 24.90 (D) £ 22.95 $ 35 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-735-6

9  783967  047356

YOU MIGHT ALSO LIKE

WHAT TO EXPECT  
→ Gives thorough insights on 
Artificial Intelligence and its 
evolution

→ Analyses the limits and flaws of 
AI beyond its undeniable qualities

→ Written by an international 
team of women specialized on 
raising awareness about 
technology to children

→ Illustrated by Ana Seixas, the 
colorful and fun style is 
informative and makes the 
technology easy to understand

SAMPLE COVER
RELEASE (EUROPE & UK): AUGUST 2022
RELEASE (INTERNATIONAL): OCTOBER 2022

Everything you need to know about how machines 
think, artificial intelligence and the world of smart 
technology.

Autonomous cars, Alexa, Siri, mobile phones, talking toys … Intelligent 
machines are on the rise! But how much are humans and machines 
alike? Throughout this book we will discover how intelligent 
machines work, what impact they have on our lives and what  ethical 
challenges they may pose to our society.

Hello, Robot! gives a very wide and thorough view of how AI has 
been shaping our world and the colorful and playful illustrations 
give simple but exhaustive explanations on how AI machines were 
invented, their evolution throughout time and how they’re designed 
and built.

COSICOSA is a women-led, non-profit organiza-
tion working to raise awareness about techno-
logy and its impact on children and teenagers. 
Their team is trained in STEM and social ethics, 
and they design and promote educational 
 programs aimed at children to train the future 
generations to be critical users and dutiful 
designers of emerging technology.

4 5

ANA SEIXAS is a Portuguese graphic designer. She 
holds a degree in Design and a postgraduate course in 
Editorial Design, and she took the Specialization 
Course in Illustration for Children’s and Teenager’s 
Publications. She started as a graphic designer for The 
Guardian, Snapchat, Bloomsbury Publishing, etc. and 
now she dedicates her time to illustration work, such 
as collaborating with magazines, illustrating books, 
drawing for advertisement campaigns, packaging and 
other challenging projects.



NEWNEW

Tales of the Rails  
by Nathaniel “Natty” Adams & Ryan Johnson

€ 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-845-6

How To 
Be a Spy
Written by Daniel Nesquens 
Illustrated by Mathias Sielfeld 

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 8 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound, 

64 pages, 24 × 30 cm, 9 ½ × 11 ¾ inches 

Price: € 19.90 (D) £ 18.95 $ 29.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-737-0

9  783967  047370

YOU MIGHT ALSO LIKE

WHAT TO EXPECT  
→ Beautiful illustrations by Mathias 
Sielfeld support Daniel Nesquens 
funny, informative text

→ This spy manual will answer the 
most fundamental questions about 
spy life, such as; What does it mean 
to be a spy? What skills should a 
good spy have? What types of spies 
are there? and many more!

→ Includes information on incredible 
spy stories from throughout history, 
a review of the most shocking cases 
and most famous spies from the 20th 
to the 21st century

SAMPLE COVER

Become the greatest spy the world has ever known!

To be a spy you don't need to wear a trench coat, have an elegant 
mustache, practise magic tricks, or carry a special briefcase. All you 
have to do is be an ordinary person (with great instincts) and be will-
ing to read this handbook from cover to cover! How To Be a Spy tells 
you  everything you’ve ever wanted to know about spies, and teaches 
you everything you need to get going.

DANIEL NESQUENS is a multi-award winning 
author specializing in children's literature. He has 
published more than 80 titles. His books are full of 
humor and have been translated into many 
 languages (Korean, Italian, English…).

MATHIAS SIELFELD (OYEMATHIAS) is an illustrator 
and designer. He is a freelance artist and has pub-
lished three books. His work has also been exhibited 
in galleries and has appeared in magazines. He 
makes cartoons of humor and social criticism in  
 @oyemathias (more than 40 thousand followers).

6 7

RELEASE (EUROPE & UK): AUGUST 2022
RELEASE (INTERNATIONAL): OCTOBER 2022



NEWNEW

Alphabetics 
by Patrick & Traci Concepción &Dawid Ryski 

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 16.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-728-2

The Sound 
of Letters
Written by Jeanne Boyer 
Illustrated by Julien Billaudeau

Category: Picture Book

Recommended for: Ages 3 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound, 

48 pages, 21 × 21 cm, 8 ¼ × 8 ¼ inches 

Price: € 17.90 (D) £ 15.95 $ 26.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-739-4

9  783967  047394

YOU MIGHT ALSO LIKE

WHAT TO EXPECT  
→ Beautiful and bright 
illustrations from Julien Billaudeau 
and funny, clever text from 
Jeanne Boyer

→ Each letter is represented by 
the letter itself, the sound it 
makes and an illustration of what 
it sounds like!

→ Printed in bright pantone colours!

SAMPLE COVER

We all learn what the letters of the alphabet look 
like, but how do they sound?

The letter A goes, AAAAH! like when I welcome a friend I have 
been missing … 

The letter B goes, B' B' B' B' like the bubbles in a bottle that I dip in 
the bath … 

The letter C goes, K' K' K'—like when I break the shell of a boiled egg … 

The Sound of Letters is an alphabet book unlike any other! This beauti-
fully illustrated, colorful book of letters explains what each letter 
sounds like in a unique and fresh way.

JEANNE BOYER studied philosophy. She has two chil-
dren and lives in Paris. Today, she writes children's 
books: documentaries, game books, novels, poems and 
albums. She is the author of numerous children's books 
and her stories appear regularly in the youth press. 

JULIEN BILLAUDEAU was born in Chambray-les-Tours 
in 1983, with his head in the stars. After drawing and 
painting just about anything and everything, he left for 
Paris to study at the École Estienne where he learned 
illustration, but also wood engraving, lithography and 
screen printing and entered the section image printed at 
the Arts-Déco in Paris. After spending a few months in 
Asia discovering Chinese wood engraving, he illustrated 
children's books, exhibited his drawings and led work-
shops with teenagers.

8 9

RELEASE (EUROPE & UK): AUGUST 2022
RELEASE (INTERNATIONAL): OCTOBER 2022



NEWNEW

Famous Robberies 
by Soledad Romero &  Juio Antonio Blasco

Price: € 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-728-8

9  783967  047288

Legendary 
Escapes
Written by Soledad Romero 
Illustrated by Julio Antonio Blasco

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 10 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound, 

64 pages, 22 × 27 cm, 8 2/3 × 102/3 inches

Price: € 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-730-1

9  783967  047301

YOU MIGHT ALSO LIKE

WHAT TO EXPECT  
→ An exciting journey through an 
infamous side of history, presented 
in a retro newspaper style

→ Real stories full of suspense to 
engross children of all ages

→ Beautiful illustrations, portraits 
of characters, scene plans and 
infographics to fully immerse the 
reader in the event

SAMPLE COVER

Some criminals were not resigned to spend their life 
behind bars …

Around the world, there have been many incredible jailbreaks and 
escapes which would even put the movies to shame. 

It’s amazing to see what prisoners go through and the endless 
creative plans they come up with to escape. But what about the ones 
who actually try their plans? 

This book reveals the secrets of some of the most epic and inge-
nious escapes in history. Discover the adventures of those who 
pursued freedom with all their might … and those who got it!

JULIO ANTONIO BLASCO has worked as an illustra-
tor and graphic designer for 15 years. He uses draw-
ing, painting, collage, and other techniques to give 
life to books and characters. Besides drawing, he 
likes dreaming and being outdoors among plants, 
leaves, and flowers.

10 11

SOLEDAD ROMERO began her career as a creative director in  advertising. 
In parallel, she founded her own publishing house where she col laborated 
with artists from all over the world. She now dedicates herself exclusively 
to the creation of children’s books as an author and editor.

RELEASE (EUROPE & UK): JULY 2022
RELEASE (INTERNATIONAL): SEPTEMBER 2022



RECENTRECENT

Famous 
Robberies
The World’s Most 
Spectacular Heists

Written by Soledad Romero 
Illustrated by Julio Antonio Blasco

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 10 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound, 

64 pages, 22 × 27 cm, 8 2/3 × 10 2/3 inches

Price: € 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-728-8

9  783967  047288

An exciting journey through an infamous side  
of history, presented in retro newspaper style

Stealing a world-famous piece of art from a museum or snatching dia-
monds under 24-hour surveillance: there is a certain  fascination for 
impressive robberies. And the world has seen some truly  legendary ones.

Famous Robberies tells the real adventures of those who walked 
through walls and did the impossible. It introduces the perpetrators 
of infamous hits like the Great Train Robbery, the Antwerp diamond 
heist, or the Citibank Hack. Beautiful illustrations, portraits of 
characters, scene plans and infographics to fully immerse the 
reader in the event. Will fascinate children for historical events as 
much as for the investigations and reporting around them.

JULIO ANTONIO BLASCO has worked as an illus trator 
and graphic designer for 15 years. He uses drawing, 
painting, collage, and other techniques to give life 
to books and characters. Besides drawing, he likes 
dreaming and being outdoors among plants, leaves, 
and flowers.

SOLEDAD ROMERO began her career as a creative director in  advertising. 
In parallel, she founded her own publishing house where she col laborated 
with artists from all over the world. She now dedicates herself exclusively 
to the creation of children’s books as an author and editor.

RECENTRECENT

Penny 
the Mirror
Written by Dave Bell 
Illustrated by Martin Nicolausson

Category: Picture Book

Recommended for: Ages 5 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound, 

32 pages, 19 × 28 cm, 7 ½ × 11 inches 

Price: € 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-721-9

Mirrors know it best: everybody is unique and 
special in their own way.

Mirrors have it tough. They never feel like they are doing a good job, 
because when people look in the mirror, they (almost) always say 
bad things. But mirrors have feelings too, you know, and they take 
it personally. 

In Penny the Mirror, one plucky little mirror decides to take things 
into her own hands—yes, she’s got hands—for the sake of her 
ancestors and mirrors everywhere. This is the hilarious story of 
Penny the mirror’s life-changing journey to acceptance, that will 
empower all readers to celebrate themselves too. Read on and find 
new love for mirrors and for what you see in them.

DAVE BELL is a writer, creative director and curator. 
He has authored or conceived a number of books 
in the fields of design, marketing and photography. 
Dave lives in London, was born in Scotland,  
has a German family, and works for a Dutch design 
agency. He is the father of three children.

MARTIN NICOLAUSSON is a Stockholm-based illus-
trator and graphic designer. Since graduating from 
Beckmans College of Design in 2008, he has worked 
with editorial and commercial clients including 
The New York Times, Nike, Wallpaper* and Wired Magazine. 
Drawing as much inspiration from the past as 
from the future, Martin’s work combines the digital 
and analogue with equal amounts of  nostalgia and 
bold vision.

13



RECENTRECENT

Explore the 
Rainforest
Emma and Louis in the Jungle

Written by Anne Ameri-Siemens 
Illustrated by Anton Hallmann

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 7 and up

Translation: David Henry Wilson 

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound, 

56 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches 

Price: € 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-719-6

Enter the depths of the rainforest, the lungs of 
our planet that are home to the richest variety 
of animal and plant species.

Our beloved characters Emma and Louis go on a trip to the wildest 
nature of our planet: the rainforest. They visit this lush world of 
wonders that is full of the strongest, kindest, and strangest wildlife. 
They find out about endangered species, such as the forest elephant 
or the Sumatran tiger. They discover monkeys, butterflies, frogs that 
can fly, and plants that work with animals in symbiosis.

Besides the immense diversity in the jungle’s flora and fauna, 
Emma and Louis learn about the habitat, geography, the climate, and 
the people who live there—and you can learn it too! Come along 
and Explore the Rainforest.

ANNE AMERI-SIEMENS is an award-winning 
writer who tells whimsical stories about the world 
around us. After working for Frankfurter Allgemeine 
Sonntagszeitung, she wrote a Spiegel Bestseller in 2007. 
Anne lives in Berlin, but would like to spend more 
time in the rainforest. This is her second book with 
Little Gestalten.

ANTON HALLMANN was born in Brandenburg, 
Germany, and studied illustration in Hamburg 
University of Applied Science. He currently lives 
in Stockholm and Explore the Rainforest is his second 
kid’s book after his debut Explore the World.

BACKLISTBACKLIST

Explore 
the World
Discoveries that 
Shaped Our World

Written and illustrated 
by Anton Hallmann

Category: Non-Fiction 

Recommended for: Ages 7 and up 

Translation: Ryan Eyers

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound,  

56 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

Price: € 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US) 

ISBN: 978-3-96704-703-5

Explore far-flung countries, the highest mountains, 
the deepest seas, and even outer space with Explore 
the World.

Every explorer is a true adventurer. Bound by a common curiosity 
for the unknown, the intrepid individuals featured in Explore the 
World traveled across land and sea gathering expansive knowledge of 
geography, climate, culture, flora, and fauna. The expeditions that 
shaped the world we live in are gathered in this illustrated, non- fiction 
compendium.

From Vikings setting sail in choppy waters to Polynesians investi-
gating the many islands in the South Pacific, this book shines a light 
on the people that made these adventures possible. Telling stories of 
teamwork and courage, from the sherpas climbing up Mount Everest 
to the astronauts who dared to fly into space, Explore the World brings 
the history up to date.

ANTON HALLMANN was born in Brandenburg, 
 Germany and studied illustration at the Hamburg 
 University of Applied Science. He is primarily 
working in editorial illustration for newspapers 
like Die Zeit,  Süddeutsche  Zeitung, or FAZ and clients 
like Google,  Lufthansa,  Deutsche Bahn and others. 
He currently lives in Stockholm. 

“A fascinating look at how, and 
importantly, why, humans explore and 
discover, with good touches and caveats 
about treatment of indigenous people, 
oppression and colonisation, those  
who aren’t credited with discovery or 
who have been forgotten, the different 
roles of women in history, and the 
importance of respecting the natural 
world and its people.”  
MINERVA READS

1515



Alphabetics
An Aesthetically  
Awesome Alliterated  
Alphabet Anthology

by Patrick and Traci Concepción 
Illustrated by Dawid Rysky

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 4 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound, 

64 pages, 17 × 24 cm, 6 ¾ × 9 ½ inches

Price: € 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 16.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-728-2

From Atticus, the altruistic astronaut to Zooey, 
the zonked zombie, this book revamps the ABCs.

C is for cat? D is for dog? Not in this book! Here, Colossal Cornelius
captures his companions with his camera and Daisy the diver dares a
death-defying dip with dinosaurs. In Alphabetics, each of the alpha-
bet’s twenty-six letters is depicted with an awesome alliteration—not 
to mention an illuminating illustration— that will captivate and 
stimulate young minds.

Although the lettered tales are meant to be humorous and fun, 
they also serve a commendable purpose. Complex words are intro-
duced to expand children’s vocabularies and linguistic horizons. 
The book includes a glossary so that readers can look up any terms 
that are unfamiliar to them.

PATRICK AND TRACI CONCEPCIÓN are the parents
of a lovely daughter who has inspired them to cre-
ate this children’s book. Patrick is the founder of 
Conception Studios, a design studio based in 
California’s San Francisco Bay Area that specializes 
in graphics for the music industry. Clients range 
from Paul McCartney to Lady Gaga.

Born in 1982, DAWID RYSKI lives and works in 
Pulawy, Poland. He has illustrated numerous news-
paper and magazine articles, and created countless 
concert posters, album covers, and graphic designs 
for apparel companies. He is the drummer of a 
Warsaw-based band called the Black Tapes.

BACKLISTBACKLIST

The Animal 
Show
by Marcos Farina

Category: Board Book 

Recommended for: Ages 0 and up 

Features: Full color, cardboard, 

24 pages, 15 × 15 cm, 6 × 6 inches

Price: € 9.90 (D) £ 8.95 $ 12 (US) 

ISBN: 978-3-96704-717-2

Little Gestalten’s first board book brings toddlers 
joy. This is our debut for fans aged 0 – 3. 

Showcasing animals big and small, from beloved pets to friendly 
beasts, The Animal Show helps develop an awareness of the animal 
kingdom for very young children. Graphic and bold, the illustrations 
depict various animals going about their daily activities. Intended to 
support early development, this visual board book introduces  monkeys, 
bears, owls, sloths, and many other creatures, exercising children’s 
comprehension in a way that is simple, fun, and effective. The second 
collaboration with illustrator Marcos Farina, The Animal Show directs 
the Little Gestalten product range towards minds that are very new 
to the world. 

MARCOS FARINA is an Argentinian graphic designer, 
specializing in handmade printing techniques whose 
playful illustrative style is rooted in the retro. He 
studied at the University of Buenos Aires and was a 
professor at the Faculty of Architecture, Design, and 
Urbanism for 15 years. He now lives in Madrid with 
his cat, Sumi, whose alter ego the reader can spot 
throughout the pages of the beloved Little Gestalten 
title You and Me and Everybody Else.

BACKLISTBACKLIST

16 17



BACKLISTBACKLIST

The Path
A Story about Finding Your Way

Written by Reif Larsen 
Illustrated by Marine Schneider

Category: Picture Book

Recommended for: Ages 3 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound, 

36 pages, 19 × 28 cm, 7 ½ × 11 inches 

Price: € 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-707-3

In an ever-evolving world, the only thing to count 
on is change. 

A path is never the same twice. Everything we experience, be it real 
or imagined, influences what is around us—even if the changes 
are sometimes too small to recognize! For three curious kids, their 
 regular walk down their neighborhood path is an experience far 
from ordinary. 

With sketchbooks tucked under their arms and a magnifying 
glass in hand, each child interacts with the path in a different way, 
and together, they create a whole world for themselves. The Path 
encourages young readers to take a closer look at their  surroundings 
and emphasizes the importance of empathy towards all living 
things. This book demonstrates that change is certain, but also 
that change should be welcomed. 

REIF LARSEN is a bestselling author, with books like 
The Selected Works of T. S. Spivet translated into more 
than 27 languages. Larsen’s essays and fiction have 
appeared in The New York Times, The Guardian, 
Travel + Leisure, and The Believer. Larsen is currently 
living in Troy, New York State, and hosts an event 
series and podcast named Future of Small Cities. 
This is his second children’s book. 

MARINE SCHNEIDER is a Belgian illustrator.  
As a traveler at heart, she loves wandering through 
vast and preferably snowy landscapes that inspire  
her and nourish her stories. Beginning her career 
with Life and I: a Story about Death, and I am Life, both 
 published by Little Gestalten, she worked on several 
projects, ranging from books for babies to adult 
books. The Path is is her third children’s book.

18 19

The World
of Whales
Get to Know the Giants  
of the Ocean

Written by Darcy Dobell  
Illustrated by Becky Thorns

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 5 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound, 

74 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

Price: € 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-830-2

Dive into an exploration of these majestic 
mammals, one of the most fascinating animal 
species on the planet.

You already know that whales aren't fish, but did you know they
are mammals, just like us humans, who need to hold their breath
under water?

In The World of Whales we explore many interesting facts about
these fantastic animals, looking at the habits and characteristics 

that make the many species of this family so special. From the 
stealthy orcas that traverse the seas, to the beautiful songs of hump-
backs and the booming calls of the blue whales, we immerse our-
selves in the lives of these grandiose swimmers. Join our subaquatic 
expedition to follow agile fins and flukes, learn about their routines, 
and marvel as these marine giants breach the ocean’s surface.

Wildlife lover DARCY DOBELL is the author of many 
scientific textbooks and articles aimed at younger 
readers, and advises organizations on how to protect 
the oceans. 

British illustrator BECKY THORNS has an 
 inquisitive design style inspired by her travels. 
The World of Whales is her first picture book.

BACKLISTBACKLIST



Let’s Play 
Indoors!
Fun Crafts for Children

Written by Ryan Eyers 
Illustrated by 
Rachel Victoria Hillis

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 5 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound, 

48 pages, 21 × 26 cm, 8 ¼ × 10 ¼ inches

Price: € 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-713-4

A playful exploration of the great indoors.

This book encourages children to take the lead in deciding how to 
spend their time and is a perfect companion for rainy days or periods 
spent offline. With simple instructions on how to make paper masks 
and hand-dyed clothing as well as tips on how to wow friends and 
family with a shadow puppet performance, Let’s Play Indoors! ensures 
that time spent inside is never wasted.

A follow-up to Easy Peasy, Let’s Play Outdoors!, and Tasty Treats, this 
book showcases more than 20 traditional crafts with a modern twist. 
As well as presenting thoughtful activities that don’t need too much 
adult supervision or intervention.

RYAN EYERS is a writer, translator, editor, and lan-
guage teacher living in Berlin. He is an experienced 
creator of children’s learning materials, particularly 
for younger learners of English, whom he has also 
taught in-person for over a decade. He also really, 
really loves DIY and craft activities!

British Illustrator RACHEL VICTORIA HILLIS grew 
up in north London, and is now based in Liverpool. 
She makes botanical-infused illustrations with a 
 playful focus on design, slow-living, and modern 
 gardening. Hillis’ appreciation of the natural world 
is clear throughout her work and she hopes to 
 positively inspire other people to appreciate the 
world in a similar light.

BACKLISTBACKLIST

Awarded  
amongst the  

50 best modern  
reads–Teach 

Primary

We Love Pizza
by Elenia Beretta

Non-Fiction. Ages 5 and up 

40 pages, 21 × 26 cm, 8 ¼ × 10 ¼ inches

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US) 

ISBN: 978-3-96704-705-9

20 21

by Catherine Ard & Carla McRae

Non-Fiction, Ages 5 and up 

56 pages, 21 × 26 cm, 8 ¼ × 10 ¼ inches

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US) 

ISBN: 978-3-89955-843-2

Space Kids

Let´s Play Outdoors!

by Steve Parker & Andrea De Santis

Non-Fiction. Ages 6 and up 

40 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

€ 19.90 (D) £ 19.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-795-4

Fox and the 
Deep Sea Quest

The Mystery of the 
Golden Wonderflower

by Benjamin Flouw

Picture Book. Ages 5 and up. 

52 pages, 24 × 24 cm, 9 ½ × 9 ½ inches

€ 16.90 (D) £ 16.95 no US distribution

ISBN: 978-3-89955-849-4

by Benjamin Flouw 

Picture Book. Ages 5 and up. 

44 pages, 24 × 24 cm, 9 ½ × 9 ½ inches

€ 16.90 (D) £ 16.95 no US distribution

ISBN: 978-3-89955-802-9

Easy Peasy

by Monika Utnik-Strugała & Anna Ładecka

Non-Fiction. Ages 7 and up 

160 pages, 15 × 23.5 cm, 6 × 9 ¼ inches

€ 17.90 (D) £ 14.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-838-8

Let’s go to Italy!

by Kirsten Bradley & Aitch

Non-Fiction, Ages 5 and up 

56 pages, 21 × 26 cm, 8 ¼ × 10 ¼ inches

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US) 

ISBN: 978-3-89955-824-1

Tasty Treats
by Adina Chitu & Elenia Beretta

Craft. Ages 5 and up.

56 pages, 21 × 26 cm, 8 ¼ × 10 ¼ inches

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-148-8



BACKLISTBACKLIST

23

Penguins and Polar Bears
by Alicia Klepeis & Grace Helmer

Non-Fiction. Ages 7 and up 

56 pages, 24 × 30 cm, 9 ½ × 11 ¾ inches

€ 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US) 

ISBN: 978-3-89955-851-7

The World of Whales
by Darcy Dobell & Becky Thorns 

Non-Fiction. Ages 5 and up 

74 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

€ 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-830-2

Whatever the Weather

Tales of the Rails
by Nathaniel “Natty” Adams & Ryan Johnson

Non-Fiction. Ages 8 and up

72 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

€ 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-845-6

Precious Planet
by Emmanuelle Figueras, 

Sarah Tavernier & Alexandre Verhille 

Non-Fiction. Ages 8 and up.

48 pages, 27 × 37 cm, 10 ½ × 14 ½ inches

€ 22.90 £ 19.95 $ 24.95 

ISBN: 978-3-89955-837-1

by Steve Parker & Jen Metcalf & Caroline Attia

Non-Fiction. Ages 7 and up

56 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

€ 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-711-0

Who Invented 
This?
Smart People and 
Their Bright Ideas

Written by Anne Ameri-Siemens 
Illustrated by Becky Thorns

Making her children’s literature debut, ANNE AMERI-
SIEMENS is using her experience as an author and 
 journalist to tell entertaining stories about human 
development and the world around us. She  previously 
worked for Frankfurter Allgemeine Sonntagszeitung, 
SZ-Magazin, and German television networks.

Category: Non-Fiction 

Recommended for: Ages 9 and up 

Translation: David Henry Wilson

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound,  

96 pages, 20.5 × 26 cm, 8 × 10 ¼ inches

Price: € 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US) 

ISBN: 978-3-89955-133-4

Investigating how some of history’s greatest 
makers, creators, and ideas helped shape the
world of today.

Who invented the car, the light bulb, or the jeans you are wearing 
right now? The things that surround us didn’t just appear out of 
nowhere, they were conceived by talented inventors, scientists, and 
engineers. Who Invented This? is a visual journey for children that 
shows how groundbreaking masters from the past connect with 
 modern technology, culture, and medicine.

BECKY THORNS is the talented illustrator behind our 
acclaimed title The World of Whales. She gra duated 
from Falmouth University with a Fine Art degree  
in 2015 and now specializes in children’s illustration, 
literary themed works, and calligraphic lettering.

by Isabel Thomas, Robert Klanten, 

Maria-Elisabeth Niebius, Raphael 

Honigstein & Daniela Olejníková

Non-Fiction. Ages 8 and up 

64 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

€ 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-820-3

In Great Numbers



one of the  
New York Public 

Library’s top 
100 titles for 
reading and 

sharing in  
2014.

AVAILABLE 
IN FRENCH

Contains  
illustrations  
from the app  

Petting ZooPetting Zoo from 
Fox & Sheep

2524

by Dawid Ryski 

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up 

48 pages, 27 × 37 cm, 10 ½ × 14 ½ inches

€ 19.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-777-0

All My Animals

by Patrick & Traci Concepción &Dawid Ryski 

Non-Fiction. Ages 4 and up

64 pages, 17 × 24 cm, 6 ¾ × 9 ½ inches

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 16.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-728-2

AlphabeticsMasks in the Forest
by Laurent Moreau

Activity Book. Ages 3 and up 

40 pages, 27 × 32 cm, 10 ½ × 12 ½ inches

€ 16.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-763-3

by Dawid Ryski

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up 

32 pages, 21 × 29 cm, 8 ¼ × 11 ½ inches

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-799-2

What Do Grown-Ups  
Do All Day?

by Anouck Boisrobert & Louis Rigaud

Pop-up Book. Ages 3 and up 

18 pages, 16.3 × 40 cm, 6 ½ × 15 ¾ inches

€ 21.90 (D) £ 17.95 $ 23.95 (US) 

ISBN: 978-3-89955-835-7

The Acrobat Family 
by Olivia Cosneau & Bernard Duisit

Pop-up Book. Ages 3 and up 

16 pages, 16 × 29 cm, 6 ¼ × 11 ½ inches

€ 17.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-828-9

by Gérard Lo Monaco

Pop-up Book. Ages 3 and up 

10 pages, 14 × 23.5 cm, 5 ½ × 9 ¼ inches 

€ 16.90 (D) £ 16.95 $ 19.95 (US) 

ISBN: 978-3-89955-801-2

Six Little Birds
The Carousel 
of Animals 

Issun Bôshi
by Icinori

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up 

40 pages, 21 × 33 cm, 8 ¼ × 13 inches

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-718-3

by Ximo Abadía

Picture Book. Ages 4 and up 

40 pages, 21 × 33 cm, 8 ¼ × 13 inches

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US) 

English ISBN: 978-3-89955-826-5

French ISBN: 978-3-89955-888-3

Goliath She Rides Like the Wind
by Joan Negrescolor

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up.

48 pages, 21,5 × 28 cm, 8 ½ × 11 inches

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US) 

ISBN: 978-3-89955-853-1

Petting Zoo  
Memo Game
by Christoph Niemann

Game. Ages 3 and up

36 pairs of matching cards, 

19.2 × 19.2 × 2.5 cm, 7 ½ × 7 ½ × 1 inches

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.99 $ 19.90 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-710-7

Little Red Riding Hood
by Jacob and Wilhelm Grimm, 

illustrated by Clémentine Sourdais

Leporello. Ages 3 and up

28 pages, 17.5 × 14 cm, 7 × 5 ½ inches

€ 12.95 (D) £ 9.95 $ 16.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-723-7

by Charles Perrault, 

illustrated by Clémentine Sourdais

Leporello. Ages 3 and up

28 pages, 17.5 × 14 cm, 7 × 5 ½ inches

€ 12.95 (D) £ 9.95 $ 16.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-727-5

Puss in Boots

You and Me and 
Everybody Else

Sun and Shiro and the 
Polka-Dot Snake
by Hiyoko Imai

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up

36 pages, 15 × 21 cm, 6 × 8 ¼ inches 

Price: € 12.90 (D) £ 9.95 $ 16.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-709-7

by Marcos Farina

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up 

32 pages, 19 × 28 cm, 7 ½ × 11 inches

Price: € 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-855-5

by Elisabeth Helland Larsen & 

Marine Schneider

Picture Book. Ages 6 and up  

48 pages, 22 × 27.5 cm, 8 ¾ × 10 ¾ inches

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-793-0

I am LifeLife and I
by Elisabeth Helland Larsen & 

Marine Schneider

Picture Book. Ages 6 and up 

48 pages, 22 × 27.5 cm, 8 ¾ × 10 ¾ inches

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-771-8

Garbage Dog

by Robbie Wilkinson & Eleni Kalorkoti

Picture Book. Ages 5 and up 

32 pages, 22 × 29 cm, 8 ¾ × 11 ½ inches

€ 14.90 (D) £ 12.95 $ 19.95 (US) 

ISBN: 978-3-89955-832-6



Recordmania 
Atlas of the Incredible

The Illustrated Atlas 
of Architecture and 
Marvelous Monuments
by Emmanuelle Figueras, 

Sarah Tavernier & Alexandre Verhille  

Non-Fiction. Ages 8 and up.  

48 pages, 27 × 37 cm, 10 ½ × 14 ½ inches

€ 9.90 (D) £ 8.95 $ 14.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-775-6

by Emmanuelle Figueras, 

Sarah Tavernier & Alexandre Verhille

Non-Fiction. Ages 8 and up.

48 pages, 27 × 37 cm, 10 ½ × 14 ½ inches

€ 9.90 (D) £ 8.95 $ 14.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-814-2

by Thomas Baas, text by Marine Tasso 

Fairy Tale. Ages 4 and up 

48 pages, 22 × 35 cm, 8 ¾ × 13 ¾ inches

€ 9.90 (D) £ 8.95 $ 14.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-767-1

by Owen Davey 

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up 

96 pages, 24 × 33 cm, 9 ½ × 13 inches

€ 9.90 (D) £ 8.95 $ 14.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-149-5

The Pied Piper 
of Hamelin

The Who’s Who  
of Grown-Ups

by Alicia Klepeis & Florian Bayer 

Non-Fiction. Ages 8 and up 

64 pages, 20.5 × 26.5 cm, 8 × 10 ½ inches

€ 9.90 (D) £ 8.95 $ 14.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-782-4

Animal Allstars

SPECIAL SPECIAL 
PRICEPRICE

F A L L  2 0 2 2

A–Z Index

Acrobat Family, The   24

All My Animals   24

Alphabetics   17

Animal Allstars   26

Animal Show, The   16

Carousel of Animals, The   24

Easy Peasy   20

Explore the Rainforest   14

Explore the World   15

Famous Robberies   12

Fox and the Deep Sea Quest   20

Garbage Dog   25

Goliath   25

Hello, Robot!   4

How To Be a Spy   6

I am Life   25

Illustrated Atlas of Architecture, The   26

In Great Numbers   22

Issun Bôshi   25

Legendary Escapes   10

Let’s go to Italy!   20

Let’s Play Indoors!   21

Let’s Play Outdoors!   20

Life and I   25

Little Red Riding Hood   25

Masks in the Forest   24

Mystery of the Golden Wonderflower, The   20

Path, The   18

Penguins and Polar Bears   22

Penny, the Mirror   13

Petting Zoo Memo Game   25

Pied Piper of Hamelin, The   26

Precious Planet   22

Puss in Boots   25

Recordmania   26

She Rides Like the Wind   25

Six Little Birds   24

Sound of Letters, The   8

Space Kids   20

Sun and Shiro and the Polka-Dot Snake   24

Tales of the Rails   22

Tasty Treats   20

We Love Pizza   20

What Do Grown-Ups Do All Day?   24

Whatever the Weather   22

Who Invented This?   23

Who’s Who of Grown-Ups, The   26

World of Whales, The   19

You and Me and Everybody Else   24

27



gestalten
Headquarters
Die Gestalten Verlag GmbH & Co. KG
Mariannenstraße 9 –10
10999 Berlin
Germany
Tel. +49 (0)30 72 61 32 000
Fax +49 (0)30 72 61 32 222
sales@gestalten.com

UK
Die Gestalten Verlag UK Ltd.
65 London Wall
London EC2M 5TU
United Kingdom
Tel.  +44 (0)20 76 28 48 29
Fax  +44 (0)20 76 28 48 28
UKenquiries@gestalten.com

US
Gestalten Corp.
c / o Roedl LdK LLP
747 Third Ave 4th Fl
New York, NY 10017
USA
Tel.  +1 866 400 5351
Fax  +1 800 838 1149
USenquiries@gestalten.com

foreign rights
Die Gestalten Verlag GmbH & Co. KG
Mariannenstraße 9 –10
10999 Berlin
Germany
Tel. +49 (0)30 72 61 32 000
Fax +49 (0)30 72 61 32 222
foreignrights@gestalten.com

distribution
Germany  /    Austria  /    Southern Europe   /    
Eastern Europe  /   The Netherlands
VVA-Arvato Media GmbH
Reinhard-Mohn-Straße 100
33333 Gütersloh
Germany
Tel. +49(0)5241 80 89534
Fax +49 (0)5241 80 689534
tugay.arslan@arvato.com
 
United Kingdom  /    Ireland
Marston Book Services Ltd.
160 Eastern Avenue
Milton Park
Oxfordshire OX14 4SB
United Kingdom
Tel.  +44 (0)12 35 46 55 00
Fax  +44 (0)12 35 46 55 55
trade.orders@marston.co.uk
trade.enquiry@marston.co.uk

Belgium
Exhibitions International
Warotstraat 50
3020 Herent
Belgium
Tel. +32 (0)16 29 69 00
Fax +32 (0)16 29 61 29
orders@exhibitionsinternational.be

France
Pollen
81 rue Romain Rolland
93260 Les Lilas
France
Tel. +33 (0)1 43 62 08 07
Fax +33 (0)1 72 71 84 51
contact@pollen-diffusion.com

USA   /   Canada   /   Latin America   /   Caribbean
IPS (Ingram)
Customer Service, Box 631 
14 Ingram Blvd
La Vergne, TN 37086
USA
Tel. +1 86 64 00 53 51
Fax +1 80 08 38 11 49
ips@ingramcontent.com 
(North America) 
ips_intlsales@ingramcontent.com 
(Latin America & Caribbean)

Australia
Books at Manic
PO Box 8
Carlton North VIC 3054
Australia
Tel. +61 (03)93 80 53 37
Fax +61 (03)93 80 50 37
manicex@manic.com.au

Other Countries
Die Gestalten Verlag GmbH & Co. KG
Mariannenstraße 9 – 10
10999 Berlin
Germany
Tel. +49 (0)30 72 61 32 000
Fax +49 (0)30 72 61 32 222
sales@gestalten.com

press
International
Die Gestalten Verlag GmbH & Co. KG
Mariannenstraße 9 –10
10999 Berlin
Germany
Tel. +49 (0)30 72 61 32 203
press@gestalten.com

Germany   /   Austria   /   Switzerland
Kirchner Kommunikation GmbH
Katrin Ritte
Tel. +49 (0)30 84 71 18 14
ritte@kirchner-pr.de

gestalten.com
hello@gestalten.com
gestalten.com / blogs / journal
www.instagram.com / littlegestalten
www.facebook.com / gestalten
www.twitter.com / gestaltennews
www.little.gestalten.com

Keep up-to-date by subscribing 
to our newsletter:
gstl.tn / stayinspired 

imprint
gestalten publications are distributed 
world wide through our global network  
of distributors and sales representa tives. 
For any inquiries regarding sales and  
distribution, please contact us at  
sales@gestalten.com  and we will be 
happy to give you feedback from our 
headquarter in Berlin and / or direct you 
to one of our local representatives.

Please note that all titles, designs, prices, 
publication dates, and specifications 
con tained within this  catalog are subject 
to change at any time and without  notice. 
Date: April 2022

Illustrations on the cover, back cover, 
and on p. 2 by Marcos Farina from  
You and Me and Everybody Else. 
Illustration on p. 7 by Mathias Sielfeld 
(Oyemathias) from How To Be a Spy, 
p. 11 by Julio Antonio Blasco from 
Legendary and p. 12 from Famous 
Robberies, p. 14 by Anton Hallmann from 
Explore the Rainforest & p. 15 from Explore 
the World, p.16 by Marcos Farina from 
The Animal Show, p.20 by Benjamin Flouw 
from The Mystery of the Golden Wonder-
f lower,  p. 21 by Rachel Victoria Hillis 
from Let´s Play Indoors, p. 22 by Becky 
Thorns from The World of Whales & 
p. 23 from Who Invented This?, p. 26 by 
Owen Davey from The Who´s Who of 
Grown-Ups, and on p. 28 by Dawid Ryski 
from All My Animals. 

Fonts: Ovink by Sofie Beier,  
Malaussène Translation by Laure Afchain 

© Die Gestalten Verlag  
GmbH & Co. KG, Berlin 2022
All rights reserved. 

ISBN: 978-3-96704-733-2

9  783967  047332
This catalog was printed on paper 
certified by the FSC ®.


